| As<br>Di<br>P. | ail Stop: ssignment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450                              | RECORDATION FORM<br>PATENTS (                                              | ONLY                                                    | Pat                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | MENT OF COMMERCE                          |  |  |
|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|--|--|
| _              |                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                            | Auc                                                     | orney Docket No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 116133                                    |  |  |
|                | ease record the attached document. tal number of pages including cover shee                                                                              | t, attachments, and docume                                                 | ent: <u>2</u>                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                           |  |  |
| 1.             | A. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Nigel LANGLE Shane Alistair DAY Robert Frederick VEASEY Robert WOOLSTON  B. Additional name(s) of conveying |                                                                            | DCA DI<br>LIMITE<br>19 CHU<br>WARW                      | address of receiving the street of the stree | NATIONAL                                  |  |  |
| 3.             | A. Nature of conveyance:                                                                                                                                 |                                                                            | B. Additional                                           | name(s) & addres                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | s(es) attached?<br>es ⊠ No                |  |  |
|                | Assignment                                                                                                                                               | Merger                                                                     |                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                           |  |  |
|                | Security Agreement                                                                                                                                       | Change of Name                                                             |                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                           |  |  |
|                | B. Execution Date: 1), 2) and 3) I<br>May 22, 2010                                                                                                       | <u>Мау 12, 2010; 4)</u>                                                    |                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                           |  |  |
| 4.             | A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/43                                                                                                                       | 3,646                                                                      | B. Patent No.(                                          | (s)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                           |  |  |
|                | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                                                                                                                  |                                                                            |                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                           |  |  |
|                | C. Title of Application: PEN-TY                                                                                                                          | PE INJECTOR HAVII                                                          | NG AN ELECTRO                                           | NIC CONTRO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | L <u>UNIT</u>                             |  |  |
| 5.             | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                                                                   |                                                                            | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                           |  |  |
|                | Name: James A. Oliff                                                                                                                                     |                                                                            | 7. Please charg total fee (37                           | ge Deposit Acco                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00. |  |  |
|                | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC<br>P.O. Box 320850<br>Alexandria, VA 22320<br>Phone Number: 703-836-6<br>Fax Number: 703-836-27                           | )-4850<br>400                                                              | Credit any overposit account r                          | ayment or charge a<br>number 15-0461.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | any underpayment to                       |  |  |
|                |                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                            |                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                           |  |  |
| 9.             | James A. Oliff                                                                                                                                           | the foregoing information  Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 54,734 |                                                         | d any attached cop<br>ne 30, 2010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | ny is a true copy of the                  |  |  |

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

| Shape Aliesta' DAY   (6)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (1)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Christopher Nigel LANGLEY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | (5)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| of laventor(s)  (4) Robert WOOLSTON (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to secure to place the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to secure to place the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to secure to place the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to secure to place the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over the center city, title and ingrees for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention to the undersigned as the Assignee and Assignees and Post transfer and the invention law of the center city, title and ingrees for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention law of the center city, title and ingrees for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention law of the center city, title and ingrees for the United States of America continuation, international, confirmation, ashieting any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, international, confirmation, ashieting any and all provisional, divisional continuation, international, confirmation, ashieting any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional and application and the inventor between the Number of Application Number of PEN-TYPE INJECTOR HAVING AN ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT  [1] Insert Date of Signing of Application State of America on even date horewish or PEN-TYPE INJECTOR HAVING AN ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT  [2] Insert Date of Signing of Clay on Applications for place in the United States of America on even date horewish or PEN-TYPE INJECTOR HAVING AN ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT  [3] Alternative control of the United States of Pen-Type Injector on the United States of Pen-Type Injector on even date in the United States   | (1-8                                  | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | (2)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| (4) Robert WOOLSTON  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned suggest to essign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to a stage of the undersigned agrees or essign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to have been also assigned and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to have been also assigned and legal representatives, the case of the c  |                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (3)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Robert Frederick VEASEY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | (7)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  (9) Lawert Name of Assignee (10) Lawer Name of N  |                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (4)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Assignee (9) DCA DESIGN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  (10) JA Assignee (10) JO Church Street, Warnick, CV34 4AB, United Kingdom  (Internative designated as the Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the understance of the Continuation, internative and all provisional, non-previsional, divisional, no continuation in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the understance and the continuation, internative and all provisional, non-previsional, divisional, no continuation of the International Continuation and all provisional, non-previsional, divisional receives a such as Tule, Case Number, or Faveign Applications Number of Taveign Applications Number (Attorney Docket No. 116133  [Attorney Docket No. 116134  [Attorney Docket No. 116134  [Attorney Docket No. 116135  |                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | to eac                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | In consideration of the sum of one do<br>the of the undersigned, each undersigned                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | llar (\$1.00) and other good                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | and valuable consideration                                                                                                                             |  |  |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) If Church Street, Warnvick, CV34 ASB, United Kingdom (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. #900, in the invention, and in all applications for parts including any and all Provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissee applications, and all Letters Patent, extensions, its issues and reasonation certificates that may be granted on the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention known as set and the substitution of the invention and any patential of the substitution of the invention, and any patential patents as the Assignee may deem encessary.  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patential(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem encessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any applications and patents as the Assignee may deem encessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and eccurrent of the substitution of the invention, and any patential papers and decurrent of the invention, and to execute any patential or continuition of ordision for ordination of ordision for the invention of the destrict and perform any act which may be declared concerning any applic   | (9)                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (0)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | DC A DEGLOV DIFFERENCE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| (Incremitfer designated as the Assigner and Assigners have Assigners and Legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in \$5 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent in devisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application and all visional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application and all visional professors, reissues and reexamination extificates that may be granted on the invention known as the substitute of the invention and an internal professors, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as the substitute and reissue application and the invention and the invent | (01)                                  | Insert Address of                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| invention, and in all applications for pation including any and all provisional, norsinoal, divisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and rissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reacommution certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) Insert Identification such as Taite, Case PEN-TYPE INJECTOR HAVING AN ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT  (Attorney Docket No. 116133  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or significant on even date herewith or filed spelication for filed spelication for filed spelication filed June 6, 2003  (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application filed June 6, 2003  (13) Alternative Hearification filed June 6, 2003  (14) Exh undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue application for the invention, and any patent(s) isseing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents at the analysis of the invention, and any patent(s) isseing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents are fiven and patents are fi   |                                       | Assignee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 116133                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reserve applications of the continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reserve applications of the continuation.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Sumber, or Foreign Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 16133  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or on even date herewith or 10/433,646  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (13) Alternative Headification for filed June 6, 2003  (14) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) isseing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem patent(s) isseing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem patent(s) isseing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem patent of reissue application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application by the invention, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward understance which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward understance which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or almiter agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recaramisation a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recaramisation as grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U   | (11)                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/433,646  (13) Alternative Meantifications filed June 6, 2003  (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) isseing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and plactits as the region of the invention, and only patent(s) isseing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and plactits as the region of the content of the papers and documents and perform any act which may be declared concerning any application reconstitution or continuation    |                                       | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | PEN-TYPE INJECTOR HAVING A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | OL UNIT                                                                                                                                                |  |  |
| Insert Date of Signing of Application   Application                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                       | Application Number                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <del></del>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <u> </u>                                                                                                                                               |  |  |
| Insert Date of Signing of Application   Signing of Application                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                       | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Identification for filed applications   June 6, 2003                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (12)                                  | Signing of                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | ***                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDEC, P.L.C the power to insert, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  In witness whereof, executed by the u     | (13)                                  | Alternative                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | (13)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | U.S. application Serial Number 16                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | NA22 CAC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  1 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the    |                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 7433,646                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDER, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Date  12 OS 200 Inventor Signature  12 OS 2010 Inventor Signature  13 OSEAL  14 OSEAL  15 Inventor Signature  14 OSEAL  15 Inventor Signature  16 OSEAL  17 OSEAL  18 Inventor Signature  17 OSEAL  18 Inventor Signature  18 OSEAL  19 OSEAL  19 OSEAL    |                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Date 12 05 2010 Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date 12 05 2010 Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date 12 05 2010 Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date 22/05/8010 Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | claims reexam Patents full rig and ag | signee in every way possible in  3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation  4) Each undersigned agrees tination a grant of a valid Unite  5) Each undersigned authorise of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bind  6) Each undersigned hereby ication that may be necessary or | obtaining to execute the performed States are are from said herein as ding on herein to the person t | g evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Proping all affirmative acts which may be nepatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, assigned, and that he has not executed, a im and his heirs, successors, assigns are firm of Outre a Property. | on based thereon, for the im- h interference. m any act which may be ne erty or similar agreements. cessary to obtain, maintain Patent and Trademark Offic Assignee of the entire inte- nd will not execute, any ag- nd legal representatives. | cessary in connection with  or confirm by reissue or  ce to issue any and all Letters  rest, and covenants that he has  reements in conflict herewith, |  |  |
| Date 12 05 2010 Inventor Signature S.A.D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                       | In witness whereof, execute                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | d by the                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | undersigned on the date(s) opposite                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | the undersigned name(s).                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Date 12 05 2010 Inventor Signature S.A.D.G.y. (SEAL)  Date 12 05 2010 Inventor Signature C.V.C.S.2 (SEAL)  Date 12 05 2010 Inventor Signature C.SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature C.SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Date                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Cen                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | _                                                                                                                                                      |  |  |
| Date 12 0 S   3010   Inventor Signature   VCCS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Date                                  | 12/05/2010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Inventor Signature 5./4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Day.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Date                                  | 13/02/3010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <u>.</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Inventor Signature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                                                                                                  |  |  |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Date                                  | 22/05/2010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | _ Inventor Signature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 128V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Date                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Inventor Signature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Date                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date  Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Date                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date  Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Date                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
| Data Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                       | This assignment should prefer<br>then it should be signed before                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | ably be s<br>at least t                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | igned before: (a) a Notage Public is                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | hin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | onsul if outside the U.S.A. If                                                                                                                         |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Date .                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Date                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                        |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 024632 FRAME: 0475

**RECORDED: 06/30/2010**